(Rev. 03-01) REC	
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
	Patent and Trademark Offic
	35868 🔻 🔻
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2 Mark G. Currie 2 Steve Jones 2 Paul Grover 2 Chris H. Senanayake 2 Q. Kevin Fang 2	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Image: Sepracor Inc. Name: Sepracor Inc. Internal Address: Image: Sepracor Inc.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 84 Waterford Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Marlborough State: MA ZIP: 01752
Execution Date: 2/24/03; 3/26/03 and 3/31/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	e execution date of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/369,828 (2-20-03)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/369,828 (2-20-03) Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/369,828 (2-20-03) Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/369,828 (2-20-03) Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/369,828 (2-20-03) Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) d? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/369,828 (2-20-03) Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip E. Hansen Internal Address: 7	B. Patent No.(s) d? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/369,828 (2-20-03) Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip E. Hansen Internal Address: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESTITI P.C.	B. Patent No.(s) d? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/369,828 (2-20-03) Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip E. Hansen Internal Address: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESTITI P.C. Street Address: 5 Columbia Circle 8	 B. Patent No.(s) d? □ Yes ⊠ No c. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 d. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/369,828 (2-20-03) Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip E. Hansen 7 Internal Address: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESTITI P.C. Street Address: 5 Columbia Circle /30/2003 ECOUPER 00000207 10369828	 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) C. Yes X No C. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/369,828 (2-20-03) Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip E. Hansen Internal Address: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESTITI P.C. Street Address: 5 Columbia Circle 1/30/2003 COUPER 00000207 10369828 FC:6021 Ibany State: NY ZIP: 12203 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio of the original document.	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) C. Total number of applications and patents involved: C. Total number of applications and patents involved: C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 C. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account C. Deposit account number: 08-1935 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/369,828 (2-20-03) Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip E. Hansen Internal Address: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESTITI P.C. Street Address: 5 Columbia Circle 40.00 0P City: Ibany State: NY ZIP: 12203 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) C. Total number of applications and patents involved: T. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 08-1935 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, MARK G. CURRIE, residing at 18 Hall Avenue, Sterling, Massachusetts 01564; STEVE JONES, residing at 10 Ragged Hill Road, Milford, Massachusetts 01757; PAUL GROVER, residing at 4 Warwick Road, Franklin, Massachusetts 02038; CHRIS H. SENANAYAKE, residing at 12 Isabel's Way, Brookfield, Connecticut 06803, KEVIN Q. FANG, residing at 35 Atwood Street, Wellesley, Massachusetts 02181, 02482 citizens of the United States of America, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in CARBONATE AND CARBAMATE MODIFIED FORMS OF GLUCOCORTICOIDS, for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial Number 10/369,828 filed February 20, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Sepracor Inc. having offices at 84 Waterford Drive, Marlborough, Massachusetts, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, MARK G. CURRIE, STEVE JONES, PAUL GROVER, CHRIS H. SENANAYAKE and KEVIN Q. FANG, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said, Sepracor Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Sepracor Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to said Sepracor Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Sepracor Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{24}{24}$ day of <u>*fabruary*</u>, 2003.

MARK G. CURRIE

STATE OF Massachuse 95) ss.: COUNTY OF Middlesey)

On this 24^{44} day of <u>Housey</u>, 2003, before me personally came Mark G. Currie, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Janne & Scharger JEANREEJJSEHAltER

Notary Public My Commission Expires November 26, 2004

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of _____, 2003.

STEVE JONES

STATE OF

)) ss.:

COUNTY OF

On this _____ day of ______, 2003, before me personally came Steve Jones, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 014004 FRAME: 0239 divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Sepracor Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of ______, 2003.

MARK G. CURRIE

STATE OF)) ss.: COUNTY OF)

On this _____ day of ______, 2003, before me personally came Mark G. Currie, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

yn IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>34</u> day of <u>clruery</u>, 2003.

STEVE JONES

STATE OF Massachuset)) ss.: COUNTY OF Middlesex)

On this $\underline{\mathfrak{SU}}^{\mu}$ day of $\underline{\mathfrak{Cbuerf}}$, 2003, before me personally came Steve Jones, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Jeanne ∕Nøtarý Public

JEANNE J. SCHAEFER Notary Public My Commission Expires November 26, 2004

PATENT REEL: 014004 FRAME: 0240 ⁹¹ IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{24}{24}$ day of *february*, 2003.

Pau Ann

STATE OF Missachusetts)) ss.: COUNTY OF Middleser)

On this $\frac{\mathcal{H}}{\mathcal{A}\mathcal{Y}}$ day of $\frac{\mathcal{H}}{\mathcal{A}\mathcal{Y}\mathcal{A}\mathcal{Y}\mathcal{Y}\mathcal{A}\mathcal{Y}\mathcal{A}\mathcal{Y}}$, 2003, before me personally came Paul Grover, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Jonne J. Scharfer Notary Public JEANNE J. SCHAEFER

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and sear this day of _____, 2003.

CHRIS H. SENANAYAKE

STATE OF)) ss.: COUNTY OF)

On this _____ day of ______, 2003, before me personally came Chris H. Senanayake, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of _____, 2003.

PAUL GROVER

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

)) ss.:)

On this _____ day of ______, 2003, before me personally came Paul Grover, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 26 day of <u>March</u>, 2003.

Chris H. Senenayate

STATE OF Massachuse #) COUNTY OF Middlesty)

On this 26 day of <u>Much</u>, 2003, before me personally came Chris H. Senanayake, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Your Schalder Notary Public

JEANNE J. SCHAEFER Notary Public My Commission Expires November 26, 2004

PATENT REEL: 014004 FRAME: 0242 st IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 31 day of <u>March</u>, 2003.

Q. KEVIN & FANG (QP)

STATE OF MASSACHUSER)) ss.: COUNTY OF Middleser)

On this <u>31</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>, 2003, before me personally came Kevin Q. Fang, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Janne J. Schaefer Notary Public

JEANNE J. SCHAEFER Notary Public My Commission Expires November 26, 2004

RECORDED: 04/30/2003